

MISC DJ 296/23
MADAN LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

17.11.2023

Present : Ms. Anju Lal, Proxy counsel for the applicant.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bansal, Naib Tehsildar, LAC
(Shahdara) in person.

At this stage, an application filed on behalf of the LAC, Shahdara for correction in the name of the Holder in the TDS Cheque is taken up. The same be taken on record.

Submissions heard.

In view of the submissions, the application in hand is disposed of as allowed. Let fresh cheque in the correct name be filed.

In the meanwhile, report of District Nazir and main file be called for the next date of hearing.

Issue notice of the instant application to the Union of India on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for NDOH. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

Put up for further proceedings on **16.02.2024.**

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.11.2023