

MISC DJ 296/23
MADAN LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

16.02.2024

Present : Ms. Shalu Lal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Kanungo, O/o LAC (Shahdara).

This is an application for release of the funds to the LRs of the DHs along-with an application for furnishing of LRs Verification Report in respect of DHs, namely, Lt. Smt. Shashi Prabha Gupta, Lt. Sh. Raj Kumar Aggarwal and Lt. Smt. Kaushalya Gupta.

Let copy of the said application be supplied by counsel for applicant to the opposite party.

LRs verification report be called in respect of the above named DHs from the concerned LAC for **27.04.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.02.2024