

MISC DJ 296/23
MADAN LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

27.04.2024

Present : Ms. Shalu Lal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.
Mr. Ram Khilla, Kanoongo, LAC (Shahdara) in
person.

Copy of the application not supplied to the opposite party till date. Applicant is directed to supply copy of the same today itself.

Thereafter, reply to the application be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.07.2024**.

At this stage, copy of application supplied by counsel for applicant to Mr. Ram Khilla, Kanoongo, LAC (Shahdara).

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.04.2024