

MISC DJ 296/23
MADAN LAL Vs. UNION OF INDIA

27.07.2024

Present : Ms. Poonam and Ms. Shalu, Ld. Counsels for the applicants.
Mr. Roshan Lal, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC).
Mr. Ravi Pratap, Patwari, O/o LAC (Shahdara) in person.

Compliance report on behalf of the concerned LAC filed. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by counsel for Union of India for furnishing the LR's verification report on the ground that he is newly engaged in the present matter and today he has not gone through the file and submits that on the next date of hearing, verification report be submitted against the applicant nos.1 and 5. He further submits that LR's of applicant no.3 are residing in Noida, U.P. and LR's verification report is also called from the concerned DM and he will file the status report of the same on the next date of hearing.

Request considered and allowed.

Let LR's verification report of applicant nos.1, 3 and 5 be filed on behalf of Union of India on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

At request, put up for filing of report/ further proceedings on **23.08.2024**. Date given as per the convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.07.2024