

MISC DJ 296/23
MADAN LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

23.08.2024

Present : Ms. Shalu Lal, Ld. Counsel for applicants.
Mr. Roshan Lal Saini, Ld. Counsel for Union of
India. (*Joined through VC*).

Ld. Counsel for Union of India submits that Union of India has filed LR's verification report in respect of applicants, namely, Lt. Shashi Prabha and Lt. Kaushalya Gupta. The same is taken on record. Copy of complete set not supplied.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India undertakes to supply copy of complete set of report to counsel for applicants against due acknowledgment.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India submits that as applicant no.3 has been residing in Noida, U.P., therefore, in terms of letter dated 22.08.2024, a reminder has again been sent to the concerned DM.

Put up for filing of LR's verification report/ further proceedings on **21.09.2024**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.08.2024