

MISC DJ 296/23
MADAN LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

30.11.2024

Present : Ms. Shalu Lal, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Mr. Roshan Lal Saini, Ld. Counsel for Union of
India. (*Joined through VC*)

Family tree filed on behalf of the applicant. The
same is taken on record.

Put up for consideration on pending application on
01.02.2025. Date given at specific request of counsel for
applicant.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.11.2024