

MISC DJ 296/23  
MADAN LAL  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

05.07.2025

*Lawyers are abstaining from work today.*

Present : None.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.10.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.07.2025