

MISC DJ 296/23  
MADAN LAL  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

15.11.2025

Present : None for applicant.

Sh. Roshan Lal Saini, Ld. Counsel for UOI through  
VC.

Since none present on behalf of applicant, put up for  
purpose fixed on **20.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.11.2025

**At 11:00 AM:**

At this stage, Ms. Poonam, Ld. Counsel for  
applicant appeared through VC. She is apprised about the  
proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.11.2025