

MISC DJ 296/23  
MADAN LAL  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

07.03.2026

Present : None for applicant.

Sh. Roshan Lal Saini, Ld. Counsel for UOI through  
VC.

Put up for purpose fixed on 16.03.2026.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.03.2026