

MISC DJ 296/23  
MADAN LAL  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

16.05.2026

Present : Ms. Poonam and Ms. Shalu Lal, Ld. counsel for  
applicant.

Mr. Roshan Lal Saini, Ld. counsel for Union of  
India. (Joined through VC)

Original Will dated 25.09.2020 executed by Dr.  
Kaushalya Gupta alias K. Gupta, Kaushal Gupta filed. Taken on  
record.

Submissions heard.

Put up for orders on **03.06.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.05.2026